PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James McNames	03/20/2010
Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy	03/20/2010
Andrew Greenberg	03/18/2010
Stephen Dylan Berry	03/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APDM, Inc	
Street Address:	2828 SW Corbett Ave, Suite 214-C	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29339731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)231-5946

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-729-8587

Email: mateo@aboypatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mateo Aboy

Address Line 1: 522 SW 5th Ave, Suite 1265
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mateo Aboy, Patent Agent #64040

Total Attachments: 4

source=E-Assignment-mcnames-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024111 FRAME: 0606 OF \$40.00 29339731

501125152

source=E-Assignment-aboy-signed#page1.tif source=E-Assignment-greenberg-signed#page1.tif source=E-Assignment-berry-signed#page1.tif

ASSIGNOR(S):

James McNames 7608 SE Madison St. Portland, OR 97215

ASSIGNEE:

APDM, INC 2828 SW Corbett Ave, Suite 214-C Portland, OR 97201

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

Personal Inertial Monitor

PATENT APPLICATION:

US Patent Application No. 29/339,731

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed on (Signature Date):

SIGNATURE

/James McNames/

ASSIGNOR: James McNames

ASSIGNOR(S):

Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy 4099 NW Scottsdale Dr Beaverton, OR 97006

ASSIGNEE:

APDM, INC 2828 SW Corbett Ave, Suite 214-C Portland, OR 97201

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

Personal Inertial Monitor

PATENT APPLICATION:

US Patent Application No. 29/339,731

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed on (Signature Date): 2010-03-20

SIGNATURE:

/MateoAboy/

ASSIGNOR: Pedro Mateo Riobo Aboy

ASSIGNOR(8):

Audrew Greenberg 3652 SE Knapp St. Portland, OR 97202

ASSIGNEE:

APDM, INC 2828 SW Corbett Ave, Saite 214-C Portland, OR 97201

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

Personal Incruial Monitor

PATENT APPLICATION:

US Patent Application No. 29/339,731

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), learnly sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment. sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Application, said inventor desirable to carry out the purposes thereon.

Executed on (Signature Date): 2003 8 application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or

ASSIGNOR: Andrew Greenberg

ASSIGNOR(S):

Stephen Dylan Berry 15600 SW Redstone Dr. Beaverton, OR 97007

ASSIGNEE:

APDM, INC 2828 SW Corbett Ave, Suite 214-C Portland, OR 97201

TITLE OF THE INVENTION:

Personal Inertial Monitor

PATENT APPLICATION:

US Patent Application No. 29/339,731

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the above identified invention, patent application, and patent rights in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and art rights under International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed on (Signature Date):

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 03/21/2010

ASSIGNOR: Stephen Dylan Berry

tapher U. Bony 3/18/10